

ESTMATE FOR SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT

PROJECT:

8" Sanitary Sewer Relocation 3292 Misty Valley Drive

BIDDERS:

1
Fortis Engineering Solutions, LLC
5256 Peachtree Rd., Ste. 120
Chamblee, GA 30341

2
John R. Walker, Inc.
4038 I-475 Industrial Blvd.
Macon, GA 31210

3
United Consolidate Group, Inc.
dba United Grading & Excavating
199-A Fairburn Industrial Blvd.
Fairburn, GA 30213

4
Pyles Plumbing & Utility Contractors, Inc.
835 Hillcrest Industrial Blvd.
Macon, GA 31204

CEG FILE: M0175.046

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1. EROSION CONTROL											
a.	5520	S.F.	Furnish and Install Block Sod	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 10,488.00		\$ -
b.	500	L.F.	Furnish, Install and Remove Silt Fence Type S	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -
2. EXISTING SEWER ABANDONMENT											
a.	5	C.Y.	Flowable Fill	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 780.00		\$ -
3. STEEL CASING-INCLUDING SPACERS & END SEALS											
a.	150	L.F.	Furnish & Install by Jack & Bore Method 16" Diametr Steel Casing, 0.250 WT	\$ 462.60	\$ 69,390.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 61,500.00		\$ -
4. SANITARY SEWER - L.F. PRICE INCLUDES TEMPORARY											
a.	203	L.F.	Furnish & Install 8" SDR 26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Inside Steel Casing	\$ 40.48	\$ 8,217.44	\$ 67.00	\$ 13,601.00	\$ 150.28	\$ 30,506.84		\$ -
b.	100	L.F.	Furnish & Install 4" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Lateral	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
5. PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE											
a.	50.0	V.F.	4' Diameter Precast Manhole	\$ 190.50	\$ 9,525.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 26,500.00		\$ -
b.	4	EA.	Watertight Bolt Down Frames & Covers	\$ 3,346.50	\$ 13,386.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 3,040.00		\$ -
6. FENCING											
a.	20	L.F.	Remove & Replace Chain Link Fence, 4' Ht. , 11.5 Ga	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 880.00		\$ -
b.	1	EA.	Remove & Replace Existing Chain Link 8' Wide Double Gate, 4' Ht., 11.5 Ga.	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,870.00		\$ -
c.	50	L.F.	Remove and Reset Existing Chain Link Fence Existing Fence Adjacent to Bore Pit-To Be Retained	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00		\$ -
d.	100	L.F.	Remove & Replace Wooden Privacy Fence- All Sizes & Types	\$ 67.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,200.00		\$ -
7. LANDSCAPING											
a.	1	EA.	Remove and Replace Ilex x Attenuata (Savannah Holly), 10' Height	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00		\$ -
b.	2	EA.	Lagerstroemia indica (Crepe Myrtle) Tonto, 7-8' Height	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2,080.00		\$ -
8. TESTING & TELEVISION											
a.	203	L.F.	Televising Sewer Lines	\$ 7.39	\$ 1,500.17	\$ 3.25	\$ 659.75	\$ 7.45	\$ 1,512.35		\$ -
9. ALLOWANCES *****AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER*****											
a.	1	L.S.	General Engineering Allowance	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -
10. INCIDENTAL ITEMS											
a.	1	L.S.	Mobilization and Bonds (Not to exceed 8% of the Total Contract Price)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -
ESTIMATE					\$ 147,954.61		\$ 174,290.75		\$ 188,657.19		\$ -

*Notes: Item 1a extended price for Fortis Engineering Solutions, LLC was corrected to resolve a multiplication discrepancy.
Item 8a extended price for Fortis Engineering Solutions, LLC was corrected to resolve a multiplication discrepancy.
Item 1a extended price for John R. Walker, Inc. was corrected to resolve a multiplication discrepancy.
Item 4a extended price for John R. Walker, Inc. based on unit price of \$67.00 should be \$13,601.00. Bid amount was recorded as \$1,218.00.
Pyles Plumbing & Utility Contractors, Inc. - non-responsive*

I hereby certify that this is a true and accurate Bid Tabulation of all bids received on August 10, 2021.



Don L. Carter, P.E. #18064